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SCHOOL BOARD INFORMATION 

Date: August 2, 2020 
FINANCE & AUDIT COMMITTEE 

To: Seattle School Board FOR ACTION 8/26/20 

From: Denise Juneau, Superintendent 

Re: Audit Report of Warrants Issued {including warrants certification) 

RECOMMENDATION: 

I recommend that the following motion be adopted: 

I move acceptance ofthis Audit Report of Warrants Issued (including warrants certification) for the 
period of July I through July 31, 2020. 

DISCUSSION: 

Routine 

ATTACHMENT: 

Audit Report of Warrants Issued (including warrants certification) 7/01 through 7/3 1/20 

Staff Person:~ 

Wrhead2.doc 



SEATTLE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 
King County, Washington 

PAYROLLS 
Month ofJuly 2020 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, That the persons named in the payroll warrants noted above have worked as employees of Seattle 
School District No. I, King County, Washington, as per certified reports ofschool principals and/or heads of departments; 
that these reports have been extended and checked by the Personnel and Accounting Departments ofsaid District; that said 
employees are entitled to the sums specified after their respective names in the warrant column ofsaid payroll. 

~udU~ 

INVOICES AND CLAIMS 
Month of July 2020 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, That the undersigned have examined the audit rolls of accounts and claims noted above, of Seattle 
School District No. 1, King County, Washington, and the sum is the aggregate ofaccounts and claims of each allowed by the 
Auditing Committee of this District for that month; that each of the accounts and claims entering into the sum listed to each 
was duly verified by the claimant, as required by law; that the goods or labor billed for were duly certified to have been 
received and checked as to price and quantity by the Business Manager or other proper head ofdepartment; that the 
extensions and additions ofsaid accounts and claims have been checked by the Accounting Department of the District and 
found to be correct. 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, per RCW 28A 330.080 that the above noted PAYROLL and/or AUDIT ROLL OF ACCOUNTS 
AND CLAIMS ofSeattle School District No. 1, King County, Washington, for the month of July 2020 consisting of 61 
sheets, numbered consecutively, and the sum ofsaid payroll and/or audited roll ofaccount and claims is covered by warrants 
numbered as attached and were drawn on the above funds for the amounts listed, are authorized to be paid under authority of 
the Board President's signature. 

AUDITING COMMITTEE 

BOARD PRESIDENT CHAIR 

••signed copy on file in Board Office 



SEATTLE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.1 
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON 
WARRANTS CERTIFICATION 
FOR THE PERIOD JULY 2020 

Warrant 
Date 

Warrant 
Type 

Payroll 
Warrants 
From-To 

717/2020 
7/15/2020 
7/10/2020 
7/24/2020 

OFF-CYCLE 784908-784916 
OFF-CYCLE 784953 
BIWEEKLY 784917-784952 
BIWEEKLY 784954-785002 

7/1/2020 MONTHLY 

Warrant Warrant 
Date Type 

7/1/2020 SYSTEM 
7/8/2020 SYSTEM 

7/15/2020 SYSTEM 
7/22/2020 SYSTEM 
7/29/2020 SYSTEM 
7/31/2020 SYSTEM 

Warrant Warrant 
Date Type 

7/1/2020 SYSTEM 
7/8/2020 SYSTEM 

7/10/2020 SYSTEM 
7/15/2020 SYSTEM 
7/22/2020 SYSTEM 
7/29/2020 SYSTEM 
7/31/2020 SYSTEM 

Warrant Warrant 
Date Type 

7/1/2020 SYSTEM 
7/8/2020 SYSTEM 
7/15/2020 SYSTEM 
7/22/2020 SYSTEM 
7/29/2020 SYSTEM 

784683-784907 

TOTAL PAYROLL 

General Fund Vendor 
Warrants 
From-To 

31120458-31120723 
31120786-31121025 
31121061-31121362 
31121363-31121674 
31121786-31122090 
31122213-31122216 

Total General Fund 

Capital Projects Fund 
Vendor Warrants 
From-To 

31120725-31120760 
31121027-31121046 
31121060 
31121313-31121353 
31121676-31121721 
31122092-31122154 
31122217 

Total Capital Projects 

ASBFUND 
Vendor Warrants 

From-To 

31120762-31120784 
31121048-31121058 
31121355-31121358 
31121723-31121782 
31122156-31122209 

Total ASB Fund 
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Warrant Total no. 
Amounts pages 

$25,423.95 1 
$4,264.78 1 

$37,809.32 1 
$75,904.37 2 

$512,135.14 6 

$655,537.56 11 

Warrant Total no. 
Amounts pages 

$12,824,674.24 6 
$4,542,826.89 5 
$1,799,797.37 6 
$5,329,238.12 7 

$12,928,453.19 7 
$3,637.00 1 

$37,428,626.81 32 

Warrant Total No. 
Amounts pages 

$1,657,207.61 1 
$395,673.60 1 
$60,332.74 1 

$1,096,984.76 1 
$571, 193.88 1 

$8,555,400.51 2 
$30,198.20 1 

$12,366,991.30 8 

Warrant Total no. 
Amounts pages 

$30,277.41 1 
$29,494.54 1 
$1,771 .03 1 

$46,625.41 2 
$24,822.29 2 

$132,990.68 7 
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Expendable Trust Fund 
Date Type From-To Amounts pages 

7/15/2020 SYSTEM 31121360 $496.80 1 
7/22/2020 SYSTEM 31121784 $407.75 1 
7/29/2020 SYSTEM 31122211 $3,500.00 1 

Total Expendable Trust $4,404.55 3 

Grand Total Of Warrants 
Issued 7/01/20 - 7/31/20 $50,588,550.90 61 
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