

SCHOOL BOARD INFORMATION

Date:

August 2, 2020

To:

Seattle School Board

FINANCE & AUDIT COMMITTEE

FOR ACTION 8/26/20

From:

Denise Juneau, Superintendent

Re:

Audit Report of Warrants Issued (including warrants certification)

RECOMMENDATION:

I recommend that the following motion be adopted:

I move acceptance of this Audit Report of Warrants Issued (including warrants certification) for the period of July 1 through July 31, 2020.

DISCUSSION:

Routine

ATTACHMENT:

Audit Report of Warrants Issued (including warrants certification) 7/01 through 7/31/20

Staff Person: G

Wrhead2.doc

SEATTLE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 King County, Washington

PAYROLLS Month of July 2020

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, That the persons named in the payroll warrants noted above have worked as employees of Seattle School District No. 1, King County, Washington, as per certified reports of school principals and/or heads of departments; that these reports have been extended and checked by the Personnel and Accounting Departments of said District; that said employees are entitled to the sums specified after their respective names in the warrant column of said payroll.

Auditing Officer
Chief Financial Officer

INVOICES AND CLAIMS Month of July 2020

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, That the undersigned have examined the audit rolls of accounts and claims noted above, of Seattle School District No. 1, King County, Washington, and the sum is the aggregate of accounts and claims of each allowed by the Auditing Committee of this District for that month; that each of the accounts and claims entering into the sum listed to each was duly verified by the claimant, as required by law; that the goods or labor billed for were duly certified to have been received and checked as to price and quantity by the Business Manager or other proper head of department; that the extensions and additions of said accounts and claims have been checked by the Accounting Department of the District and found to be correct.

Auditing Officer

Chief Financial Officer

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, per RCW 28A 330.080 that the above noted PAYROLL and/or AUDIT ROLL OF ACCOUNTS AND CLAIMS of Seattle School District No. 1, King County, Washington, for the month of July 2020 consisting of 61 sheets, numbered consecutively, and the sum of said payroll and/or audited roll of account and claims is covered by warrants numbered as attached and were drawn on the above funds for the amounts listed, are authorized to be paid under authority of the Board President's signature.

AUDITING COMMITTEE

BOARD PRESIDENT CHAIR

^{**}Signed copy on file in Board Office

SEATTLE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON WARRANTS CERTIFICATION FOR THE PERIOD JULY 2020

	V-0	Payroll		
Warrant Date	Warrant	Warrants	Warrant	Total no.
Date	Type	From-To	Amounts	pages
7/7/2020		784908-784916	\$25,423.95	1
7/15/2020	OFF-CYCLE		\$4,264.78	1
7/10/2020 7/24/2020		784917-784952	\$37,809.32	1
7/1/2020		784954-785002 784683-784907	\$75,904.37 \$540,405.44	2
11112020	MONTHLT	104003-104901	\$512,135.14	6
		TOTAL PAYROLL	\$655,537.56	11
		General Fund Vendor		
Warrant	Warrant	Warrants	Warrant	Total no.
Date	Type	From-To	Amounts	pages
7/1/2020	SYSTEM	31120458-31120723	\$12,824,674.24	6
7/8/2020	SYSTEM	31120786-31121025	\$4,542,826.89	5
7/15/2020	SYSTEM	31121061-31121362	\$1,799,797.37	6
7/22/2020	SYSTEM	31121363-31121674	\$5,329,238.12	7
7/29/2020 7/31/2020	SYSTEM SYSTEM	31121786-31122090	\$12,928,453.19	7
113112020	STSTEIN	31122213-31122216	\$3,637.00	1
		Total General Fund	\$37,428,626.81	32
		Capital Projects Fund		
Warrant	Warrant	Vendor Warrants	Warrant	Total No.
Date	Type	From-To	Amounts	pages
7/1/2020	SYSTEM	31120725-31120760	\$1,657,207.61	1
7/8/2020	SYSTEM	31121027-31121046	\$395,673.60	1
7/10/2020 7/15/2020	SYSTEM SYSTEM	31121060 31121313-31121353	\$60,332.74	1
7/22/2020	SYSTEM	31121676-31121721	\$1,096,984.76 \$571,193.88	1
7/29/2020	SYSTEM	31122092-31122154	\$8,555,400.51	2
7/31/2020	SYSTEM	31122217	\$30,198.20	1
		Total Capital Projects	\$12,366,991.30	8
		ASB FUND		
Warrant	Warrant	Vendor Warrants	Warrant	Total no.
Date	Туре	From-To	Amounts	pages
7/1/2020	SYSTEM	31120762-31120784	\$30,277.41	1
7/8/2020	SYSTEM	31121048-31121058	\$29,494.54	1
7/15/2020	SYSTEM	31121355-31121358	\$1,771.03	1
7/22/2020	SYSTEM	31121723-31121782	\$46,625.41	2
7/29/2020	SYSTEM	31122156-31122209	\$24,822.29	2
		Total ASB Fund	\$132,990.68	7

Туре	Expendable Trust Fund From-To	Amounts	pages
SYSTEM	31121360	\$496.80	1
SYSTEM	31121784	\$407.75	1
SYSTEM	31122211	\$3,500.00	1
	Total Expendable Trust	\$4,404.55	3
	Grand Total Of Warrants		
	Issued 7/01/20 - 7/31/20	\$50,588,550.90	61
	SYSTEM SYSTEM	Type From-To SYSTEM 31121360 SYSTEM 31121784 SYSTEM 31122211 Total Expendable Trust Grand Total Of Warrants	Type From-To Amounts SYSTEM 31121360 \$496.80 SYSTEM 31121784 \$407.75 SYSTEM 31122211 \$3,500.00 Total Expendable Trust \$4,404.55 Grand Total Of Warrants